8700 SERIES
SURFACE MOUNTED LINEAR FLUORESCENT
•	 Housing: One-piece 16-gauge CRS, spot welded reinforced
construction.  Welded at stress points.
•	 Lens: Standard .187" formed clear prismatic polycarbonate,
pattern #12. Optional .156” lens available.
•	 Fasteners: Lens secured to housing with stainless steel center
pin reject Allen head fasteners. Optional fasteners are available.

Example:  8705 - 4 - 232 - EB - UNV - F - F1
Specifications
Ordering Information
Project
Catalog No.
Comments
Type
Specifier’s Reference
Ballast Type
	EB – Electronic Ballast
	SB – Specified Ballast
Series
	8705 – Nominal 5"
Wide Unit
	8709 – Nominal 9"
Wide Unit
	8713 – Nominal 13"
Wide Unit
– – – – –– –
No. Lamps
	1 – One Lamp
(8705 only)
	2 – Two Lamps
	3 – Three Lamps
(8713 Only)
	4 – Four Lamps
(8713 only)
Lamp Type
	 17 – 17wT8 (24")
	 32 – 32wT8 (48")
	 14 – 14wT5 (24”)
	 28 – 28wT5 (48”)
	24HO – 24wT5HO (24”)
	54HO – 54wT5HO (48”)
–
Morlite is a Philips group brand
8705
8709
8713
5/16” KNOCKOUTS
7”
(177.8mm)
9”
(228.6mm)
18”
(457.2mm)
18”
(457.2mm)
20”
(508mm)
20”
(508mm)
49”
(1244.6mm)
7/8” KNOCKOUTS
4-1/2”
(114.3mm)
12”
(304.8mm)
3 lamp
8700 SERIES
SURFACE MOUNTED LINEAR FLUORESCENT
Photometry
Dimensions & Mounting